Laser Scanning Lenses
°° Scanning Lens Theory
°° Confocal Microscopy
°° IR
°° Telecentric UV
°° VIS-NIR
Special Optics    |   Tel  973.366.7289   |     sales@specialoptics.com   |   http://specialoptics.com30
Scanning Lens Theory

(mm)
Max. Input*
Aperture
(mm)
FWD
(mm)
BWD
(mm)
Scan Angle
(degrees)
Lateral Color
(microns)
1/e2
Spot Size
(microns)
55-S28-3T 530 - 590 28.6 3 28.6 16 2.8 +/- 3 < 1 0.5
55-S30-15T 488 - 600 30.0 13 9.0 14 12.5 +/- 13 < 5 3
55-S80-25T 450 - 650 80.3 25 8.0 16 53.0 +/- 9 < 3 6
55-S172-36T 500 - 1100 172 36 20.0 49 86.0 +/- 6 < 8 10
* Single Axis Scanning
T denotes Telecentric
Model 55-S28-3 transmits 50% @ 365 nm
33Special Optics    |   Tel  973.366.7289   |     sales@specialoptics.com   |   http://specialoptics.com

(mm)
EFL
(mm)
Max Input
Beam*
(mm)
BWD
(mm)
Deflection
(degrees)
FWD
(mm)
1/e2Spot
Size**
(microns)
55-S77-54 10.6 54 77.2 9.5 90 20.0 26.0 172
55-S102-100 10.6 100 102.0 16 120 28.5 22.0 135
55-S275-200 10.6 198 277.8 15 295 20.0 48.0 395
55-S100-100 10.6 100 100.0 21 113 28.5 30.0 101
55-S150-150 10.6 150 150.0 21 171 28.5 26.3 151
55-S125-100 10.6 100 125.0 16 150 23.0 26.2 166
55-S96-75 10.6 75 96.0 14 97 22.0 24.0 145
55-S117-75 10.6 75 117.0 17 117 18.0 42.0 146
55-S120-108 10.6 108 120.0 14 122 25.0 23.4 181
55-S149-129 10.6 129 149.0 17 153 25.0 46.3 187
55-S90-42T-λ 9.3 or 10.6 42 90.0 34 92 14.0 41.0 56
55-S101-70T-λ 9.3 or 10.6 70 101.0 33 92 22.0 44.2 64
55-S129-82T-λ 9.3 or 10.6 84 129.0 24 136 19.0 48.2 115
55-S58-40T-λ 9.3 or 10.6 40 58.0 39 34 21.2 39 31
Please replace λ in model number with working wavelength when ordering.
* Single Axis Scanning
** Spot Size = 2 λ F#
Special Optics    |   Tel  973.366.7289   |     sales@specialoptics.com   |   http://specialoptics.com34

(microns)
Scan Field
(mm)
EFL
(mm)
Max Input
Beam*(mm)
BWD
(mm)
Deflection
(degrees)
FWD
(mm)
Spot Size
(microns)
55-S34-9UV-λ 266 or 355 9 34 17 10 7 17 1.0
55-S50-20UV-λ 266 or 355 20 50 10 15 12 23 2.5
55-S100-45UV-λ 355 45 100 10 150 16 28 5.0
55-S100-55UV-λ 266 or 355 55 100 10 135 16 28 5.0
Please replace λ in model number with working wavelength when ordering.